### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the zip code in the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 030642 Frame 0460. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the zip code in the Assignee's address should be 02893.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XC Corporation	06/11/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Colloidal Science Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1454 Main Street	
City:	West Warwick	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02893	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6248268

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: ann.giso@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: Alice O. Carroll, Esq.

Address Line 1:530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133Address Line 2:Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.Address Line 4:Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4968.0000000/2505.1001000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Giso	
Signature:	/Ann Giso/	
Date:	07/24/2013 PATENT	

502431706 REEL: 030888 FRAME: 0345

62/8/68

\$40,00

### Total Attachments: 6

source=49680000000\_CorrectiveAsgwithPriorCoversheet#page1.tif source=49680000000\_CorrectiveAsgwithPriorCoversheet#page2.tif source=49680000000\_CorrectiveAsgwithPriorCoversheet#page3.tif source=49680000000\_CorrectiveAsgwithPriorCoversheet#page4.tif source=49680000000\_CorrectiveAsgwithPriorCoversheet#page5.tif source=49680000000\_CorrectiveAsgwithPriorCoversheet#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 030888 FRAME: 0346 Assignment Page 1 of 3

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XC Corporation	06/11/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Colloidal Science Solutions, Inc.	
Street	1454 Main Street	
Address:	1454 Maiii Street	
City:	West Warwick	
	: RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code: (	02892	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6248268	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9783410136

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: ann.giso@hbsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Alice O. Carroll, Esq.

Name:

**Address Line** 

530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

1:

Address Line Hamilton, Brook, Smith &

2: Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line Concord, MASSACHUSETTS

01742-9133 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET 4968.0000000/2505.1001000 **NUMBER:** 

NAME OF Ann Giso SUBMITTER:

Signature: /Ann Giso/

06/19/2013 Date:

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=25051001000\_Assignment\_Colloidal#page1.tif source=25051001000\_Assignment\_Colloidal#page2.tif source=25051001000 Assignment Colloidal#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT2432751 Assignment Page 3 of 3

**Receipt Date:** 06/19/2013

Fee Amount: \$40

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 010394, Frames 0958 through 0959, XC Corporation, at 5008 W. Linebaugh Avenue, Suite #44, Tampa, Florida 33624 is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 6,248,268, issued June 19, 2001.

Whereas, Colloidal Science Solutions, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, at 1454 Main Street, West Warwick, Rhode Island \$2892, is desirous of acquiring from XC Corporation the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. XC Corporation hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and any reissues, re-examinations and the inventions therein described and claimed to Colloidal Science Solutions, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent have been granted, including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of the Patent prior to the date of this assignment.

XC Corporation further agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Colloidal Science Solutions, Inc., do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said Patents, and any Patents that may be granted from said Patent, and for maintaining and perfecting Colloidal Science Solutions, Inc.'s right to the Patent.

(464420).1

	XC Corporation
	By Thomas W. Kelley Jr.
	Title President
	Date _ & /11 /13
personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory or	efore me, the undersigned notary public, personally vidence of identification, which was
acknowledged to me that he/she signed the	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and foregoing instrument as the free act and dead of XC.
orporation, for its stated purpose, as an au SFAL)	Notary Public Statica 80  Zuleika Santiaso (print name)
	My Commission expires / /  ENERA SANTIAGO  MY COMMISSION II FE 837488  EXPIRES: August 50, 2916

*i 10*-1/12() 1

	Colloidal Science Solutions, Inc.
	By Richard B. Cook
	Title President and CTO
	Date_ (0/11/13
State/Commonwealth of Rhode Island County of <u>F. Co. J.</u>	
On this lay of June 2013, 1 appeared Richard B. Cook,	before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory	evidence of identification, which was
RIDL 234543	(x 2) 14:15
to be the person whose name was signed acknowledged to me that he/she signed the	on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and he foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of stated purpose, as an authorized officer of Colloidal  Notary Public  Sylvential (print name)
	My Commission expires//_/_/_//

1464420.1

**RECORDED: 07/24/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 030888 FRAME: 0352